

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

**IA 1/2015, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
27184/2015**

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR GMADA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER NATH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(Only SLP(C) No. 27624/15, 27496/15, 27305/15, 5780/16, 5770/16,
5720/16, 5620/16, 5778/16 are listed before the Ld. Registrar
court.**

IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27624/2015 (IV-B)

**IA No. 55157/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.**

**IA No. 55160/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE /
CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE**

IA No. 55159/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 27305/2015 (IV-B)

IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 27496/2015 (IV-B)

IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 5780/2016 (IV-B)

**(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
2/2016**

IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 5770/2016 (IV-B)

**(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2016 FOR
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016**

IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 5720/2016 (IV-B)

**(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2016 FOR
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016**

IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 5620/2016 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016

IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 5778/2016 (IV-B)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016

IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 05-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Ms. Riya Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Shipra Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Desam Sudhakarareddy, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 27624/2015

Await service in respect of proposed Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 6, 13 and 16.

Service is complete in respect of other respondents.

List again on 23.01.2023.

SLP(C) No. 27305/2015

Vakalatnama has been filed in respect of respondent nos. 5 and 47, but the same is found to be defective. Four weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel to cure the defects and file counter affidavit.

Service is complete in respect of other respondents.

List again on 23.01.2023.

SLP(C) No. 27496/2015

Vakalatnama has been filed in respect of respondent nos. 5 and 47, but the same is found to be defective. Four weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel to cure the defects and file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve respondent nos. 42(ii) to 42(iv), as process could not be served.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of all Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 39, 40 and 54. However, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has not filed IA for substitution. Four weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for petitioner to file application for substitution for bringing on record Lrs. of above said deceased respondents.

Service is complete in respect of other respondents.

List again on 23.01.2023.

IN ALL OTHER MATTERS.

Two weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve unserved respondents, as process could not be served.

Served respondents, if not filed counter affidavit, four weeks time, is granted to file the same.

List again on 23.01.2023.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm